
Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 579 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Hall Mary Specialized 176755
2 573 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Sanders Anna Mesa AZ NA 279796
3 574 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 SARACENI Chrissy Glendale AZ Swiss American Racing 131390
4 575 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 French Megan Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 157545
5 56 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 McWhirter Melissa Scottsdale AZ Veloforma 223966
6 571 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 DICKSON Catherine Glendale AZ Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 177668
7 544 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 DeHann Michelle Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 148405
8 580 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Cole Kim Specialized 148405
9 572 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Graves Tiffany Anthem AZ Swiss American Racing 268532
10 576 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Phillips Christine Strada 264011
11 577 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Williams Maggie Specialized 185837

578 Pro Cat 1-2-3 Female 11.FPro Cat 1-2-3 Martinez Alexandra Colavita AZ 22743



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 384 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Ritter John Bicycle Ranch 275293
2 155 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Marcucci Brian Phoenix AZ DNA Racing 221141
3 106 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Duke Matthew Litchfield Park AZ Phoenix Consumers Cycling 194520
4 455 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Papineau Raymond Anthem AZ SWISS AMERICAN RACING 27190
5 162 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Williams Durrant Tempe AZ San Tan Racing 288045
6 385 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Penn Jim Swiss American 41867
7 309 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Struttmann Joe Tempe AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 205141
8 383 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Stewart Doug Tucson AZ Presteza 206577
9 300 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Carmichael J Kevin Tucson AZ SW Hand 246511

10 115 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Ward Brian Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club-Sahara Racing 107599
11 381 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Koesters Jay Tucson AZ NA
12 164 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Funk David 269566
13 210 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Smith Alex Tempe AZ San Tan Racing 288835
14 307 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Robertson Craig Los Altos CA Wells Fargo Racing Team 240115
15 386 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Craw David AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 271720
16 158 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Redivo Dan Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 107652

387 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Davidson Perry Team One 8720
157 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Parmentier Bill Gilbert AZ Ride Clean
380 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Holbrook Jim Peoria AZ Swiss American 247766
382 Master Cat 4-5 35+ Male 1.MM 35+ Cat 4-5 Schultemann Greg AZ DNA 184518



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 345 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ Kibble Norman Tuscon AZ Team RPM 45539
2 342 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ Wells Joseph Phoenix AZ Edge Radsport 48252
3 341 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ Root Richard Scottsdale AZ Midwest Masters Cycling Team 52195
4 343 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ Crump Arland Tuscon AZ Syncardia 225875
5 340 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ contreras anthony surprise AZ swiss american racing team 7624
6 344 Master 60+ Male 2.MM 60+ Bernard Gary Scottsdale AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon 289170



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 319 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Brodhagen Keith Phoenix AZ Procon 257201
2 314 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ CunninghamJoe Cave Creek AZ Team RPM 157287
3 317 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Pongratz Jim Scottsdale AZ Team Waste Management 177741
4 318 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Cullinan Steve Paradise ValleAZ Waste Management 87674
5 309 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Struttmann Joe Tempe AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 205141
6 315 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Barret Greg Scottsdale AZ Team One 183203
7 313 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Peters Mark Phoenix AZ Waste Management 206159
8 316 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Lynch Mike Phoenix AZ Team Waste Management 18032
9 451 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Doss Kenneth Glendale AZ Bicycle Haus Racing 9873

10 102 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Atkins Steve Tempe AZ San Tan/Paragon 272200
12 312 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Ogino Sid Peoria AZ Landis/Trek 282417
13 300 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Carmichael J Kevin Tucson AZ SW Hand 246511
14 311 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ liddell martin gilbert AZ San Tan/Paragon 257215
15 303 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Eyler Glenn Prescott AZ Team RPM
16 310 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ swetel craig mesa AZ San Tan Racing 166887
17 307 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Robertson Craig Los Altos CA Wells Fargo Racing Team 240115
18 304 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Lawrence Gary Green Valley AZ Saguaro Velo 209843
19 306 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ PARRISH MIKE CHANDLER AZ LANDIS-TREK 146176
20 308 Master 50+ Male 2.MM 50+ Space Lionel Casa Grande AZ 197647



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 557 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Merritt Liz Mesa AZ Team Kenda 254640
2 556 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Farago Katherine Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 141474
3 561 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Defreitas Paula Strada 247487
4 559 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Scofield Sharon Sonoita AZ Team Rhino 187847
5 558 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Newman Tracie Phoenix AZ Metro Phoenix Bank/Lifelock/Tr ?

DNS 560 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Kimball Julianna Summit Velo ?



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 11 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Vaughan Walter Flag Velo 56619
2 454 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Metzger Kipp Tucson AZ Team RPM 254621
3 459 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Woodburne Jim Swiss American Racing 236370
4 457 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Fosenburg Mark Phoenix AZ Honeywell Cycling 143238
5 452 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Pongratz Bob Swiss American Racing 28412
6 469 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Gay David Tempe AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 216047
7 403 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Lamb Jesus TUCSON AZ GST Racing 191857
8 460 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Silverman Jim GST Racing 183486
9 2 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Brown Peter Tucson AZ GST Racing 46885

10 464 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Whitehill D. Phoenix AZ Swiss American Racing 186418
11 468 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Gauharou Erik Phoenix AZ Colavita 186428
12 407 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ ROYALTY Charles Tempe AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 153317
13 465 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Conover Scott Unattached 7593
14 318 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Cullinan Steve Paradise VAZ Waste Management 87674
15 463 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Rick Cimaglia Ride Clean 57046
16 385 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Penn Jim Swiss American Racing 41867
17 303 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Eyler Glenn Team RPM
18 317 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Pongratz Jim Team WM 177741
19 461 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Kraemer Kurt Squadra Copplim SAAB 200910
20 380 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Holbrook Jim Swiss American Racing 247766
21 408 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Staub Bryan Gilbert AZ Swiss American Racing 175776
22 462 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Smith Brian Team Waste Management 204521
23 9 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Reid David Mesa AZ Landis/Trek 60513
24 112 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Smith Kurt Maricopa AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 269212
25 455 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Papineau Raymond Anthem AZ SWISS AMERICAN RACING 27190
26 466 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Rojas Efraim Chandler AZ Honeywell Cycling 53459
27 453 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Barnes Dan Phoenix AZ Procon ?
28 456 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Poole Chris Phoenix AZ Honeywell Cycling 120794
29 467 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Blessing Larry Honeywell Cycling 188607
30 458 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Hamilton Craig Phoenix AZ Swiss American Racing 166357

453 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Barnes Dan Phoenix AZ Procon Pending
5 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Lemke Brian Landis/Trek 59550

451 Master 40+ Male 4.MM 40+ Doss Kenneth Glendale AZ Bicycle Haus Racing 9873



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 575 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ French Megan Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 157545
2 574 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ SARACENI Chrissy Glendale AZ Swiss American Racing 131390
3 577 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Williams Maggie Specialized 185837
4 571 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ DICKSON Catherine Glendale AZ Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 177668
5 544 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Dehaan Michelle Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 112136
6 545 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Thomas Wendy Swiss American Racing 289090
7 546 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Mattison LeeAnn Swiss American Racing One Day
8 541 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Adkins Sue Phoenix AZ Team Kenda Tire 226643
9 542 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Suriano Monica Team Kenda Tire 275696



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 412 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Antol Bryan GST Racing 1806
2 52 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Edwards Jeff Las Vegas NV McGhies 55725c
3 410 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Weis Rich Taser/Kenda 57466
4 411 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Erwin Travis Taser/Kenda 241581
5 114 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ sniegowski matt phoenix AZ Taser 244731
6 403 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Lamb Jesus TUCSON AZ GST Racing 191857
7 457 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Fosenburg Mark Phoenix AZ Honeywell Cycling 143238
8 464 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Whitehill Dean Swiss American Racing 186418
9 51 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ alcala noe las vegas NV allegiant air 231101

10 452 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Pongratz Bob Swiss American Racing 28412
11 460 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Silverman Jim GST Racing 183486
12 407 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ ROYALTY Charles Tempe AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 153317
13 455 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Papineau Raymond Swiss American Racing 27190
14 414 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Sandoval Leo Lake Balboa CA Unattached 107620
15 416 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Mion Todd Rideclean 50781
16 468 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Gauharou Erik Colavito 186428
17 106 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Duke Matthew Litchfield Park AZ Phoenix Consumers Cycling 194520
18 2 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Brown Peter Tucson AZ GST Racing 46885
19 456 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Poole Chris Honeywell Cycling 120794
20 463 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Cimaglia Rick Rideclean 57046
21 409 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Ball Robert Swiss American Racing 204549
22 413 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Delaney James Carlos Obrien/Procon 100658
23 466 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Rojas Efraim Honeywell Cycling 53549
24 415 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Strauss David Carlos Obrien/Procon 34380
25 408 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Staub Bryan Gilbert AZ Swiss American Racing 175776
26 459 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Woodburne Jim Swiss American Racing 236370

417 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ Kluve Jeffrey Carlos Obrien/Procon 56497
404 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ PERNA Lew Longmont CO Schwab/Torelli 56269
405 Master 30+ Male 6.MM 30+ ramsey chris Tucson AZ NA 165364



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 575 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ French Megan Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 157545
2 574 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ SARACENI Chrissy Glendale AZ Swiss American Racing 131390
3 577 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Williams Maggie Specialized 185837
4 571 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ DICKSON Catherine Glendale AZ Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 177668
5 544 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Dehaan Michelle Metro Phx Bank/LifeLock/Tribe 112136
6 557 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Merritt Liz Mesa AZ Team Kenda 254640
7 545 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Thomas Wendy Swiss American Racing 289090
8 546 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Mattison LeeAnn Swiss American Racing One Day
9 556 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Farago Katherine Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 141474
10 541 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Adkins Sue Phoenix AZ Team Kenda Tire 226643
11 542 Master 35+ Female 9.FM 35+ Suriano Monica Team Kenda Tire 275696
12 561 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Defreitas Paula Strada 247487
13 559 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Scofield Sharon Sonoita AZ Team Rhino 187847
14 558 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Newman Tracie Phoenix AZ Metro Phoenix Bank/Lifelock/Tr ?

DNS 560 Master 50+ Female 9.FM 50+ Kimball Julianna Summit Velo ?

Combined Masters Women 35+ & 50+



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 111 Junior 16-18 Male 3.MJr 16-18 Savage Blake Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 279523
2 205 Junior 16-18 Male 3.MJr 16-18 Countryman Scott Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 258025
3 521 Junior 16-18 Male 3.MJr 16-18 Castillo Adam Maricopa AZ NA
4 523 Junior 16-18 Male 3.MJr 16-18 Gallegos Roberto Phoenix AZ Tribe 292152



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 512 Junior 14-16 Male 3.MJr 14-16 Thorpe Nick Scottsdale AZ Notre Dame Strada 287472
2 156 Junior 14-16 Male 3.MJr 14-16 Marcucci Brian Phoenix AZ Team DNA Racing 223146
3 522 Junior 14-16 Male 3.MJr 14-16 Biever Sean Phoenix AZ Strade Racing Team 281996
4 511 Junior 14-16 Male 3.MJr 14-16 Atkins Michael Tempe AZ San Tan/Paragon 276027



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 501 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex David Phoenix AZ Tribe 289724
2 502 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex Marco Phoenix AZ Tribe 289725
3 508 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex Erick Phoenix AZ Tribe 292151
4 504 Junior 14-16 Male 3.MJr 14-16 Waffensmith Mark Tuscon AZ Team RPM 290787
5 506 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex Giovanni Phoenix AZ Tribe 292148
6 507 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex Jonathen Phoenix Az Tribe 292150
7 505 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Anderson Gavin Tuscon AZ Unattached 263889
8 503 Junior 11-14 Male 3.MJr 11-14 Colex Victor Phoenix AZ Tribe 289726



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 221 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Hayles Ryan Chandler AZ Bicycle Haus Racing pending
2 154 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Fila Darin MESA AZ Team DNA Racing 254582
3 211 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 VanNatter Jr Maxwell Mesa AZ Team DNA Racing USCF #244548
4 225 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Bellino Andrew Paradise Vall AZ ASU Cycling 289280
5 223 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Carriere David Scottsdale AZ bicycle ranch 286219
6 158 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Redivo Dan Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 107652
7 204 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Cates Andrew Tucson AZ white mountain road club 198658
8 217 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Thomas Dan Swiss American 287423
9 163 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Yasher Jeff Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club
10 205 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Countryman Scott Mesa AZ San Tan Racing 258025
11 160 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Schmunk Tom yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club pending
12 228 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Crites Spencer Mesa AZ ASU Cycling 284734
13 209 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Greenway John Mesa AZ Team DNA Racing 211967
14 213 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Wilson Daniel Mesa AZ Team DNA Racing 245363
15 226 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Beauregard Matt Tucson AZ 282054
16 214 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Thompson Paul DNA Racing 266625
17 201 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 bailey trevor Mesa AZ NA 290567
18 200 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Babb Chris Taylor AZ Strada Racing Club 236307
19 207 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Giordano Brandon El Paso TX NA 291372
20 216 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Bianchi Lucien Bicycle Haus Racing 287608
21 227 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Shannon Michael Gilbert AZ Landis/Trek 251760
22 208 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 GIORDANO RICHARD CHANDLER AZ STRADA RACING 274800
23 224 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Fielder Will Phoenix AZ Unattached 289516
24 215 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Tranetzki Brian DNA Racing 286045
25 219 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Nelson Larry Yuma AZ YBC One Day
26 206 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Duffy Stephen Gilbert AZ NA 275769

218 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 O'dell Garret Bicycle Haus Racing 238572
165 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Robles Jesse Bicycle Haus Racing 291058
220 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 LaFleur Russel Tempe AZ Bicycle Haus Racing Pending
222 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 McCarville Bill Scottsdale AZ Bicycle Ranch 96766
203 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 berg william tempe AZ bicycle ranch 224991
210 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Smith Alex Tempe AZ San Tan Racing 288835
212 Cat 5 Male 2.MCat 5 Waterhouse Gary Phoenix AZ Team DNA Racing 286205



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 151 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Baylor Jeff Scottsdale AZ Team Bicycle Ranch 282609
2 308 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Space Lionel Casa Grande AZ 197647
3 116 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Bradley Mark Team Waste Management 204760
4 165 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Roblus Jesse Bicycle Haus 291058
5 175 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Lage Doug Bicycle Ranch 226838
6 176 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Lang Todd Red Rock Racing 202064
7 383 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Stewart Doug Presteza 206577
8 169 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Castro Michael Bicycle Ranch 288720
9 170 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Dziedzic Michael Team Waste Management 253798

10 109 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Rainer Mark Vancouver BC LaBiciClettaProShop.com CAN19780618
11 386 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Craw David AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 271720
12 167 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Guess Donald San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 185959
13 118 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Dovzoglov Andre Scottsdale AZ Tribe 285199
14 171 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Foss Jay Unattached 129217
15 154 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Fila Darin MESA AZ Team DNA Racing 254582
16 115 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Ward Brian Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club-Sahara Racing 107599
17 160 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Schmunk Tom yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club pending
18 162 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Williams Durrant Tempe AZ San Tan Racing 288045
19 152 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Biever Jeff Phoenix AZ Strada Racing 251657
20 384 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Ritter John Bicycle
21 155 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Marcucci Brian Phoenix AZ Team DNA Racing 221141
22 177 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Statt Joe Landis/Trek 253514
24 222 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 McCarville Bill Bicycle Ranch 96766
25 161 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Waldron Ryan Phoenix AZ Missing Link Racing USCF 36946
26 223 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Carriere David Bicycle Ranch 286219
27 158 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Redivo Dan Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 107652
28 172 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Nickerson Robert Vitesse 255604
29 105 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 donaldson steve phoenix AZ Vitesse 248555
30 300 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Carmichael Kevin Southwest 246511
31 168 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Frederick Frank Unattached 243336
32 166 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Migoni Jose Landis/Trek 212516
33 173 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Golden Scott Unattached 273016
34 163 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Yasher Jeff Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club
35 178 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Samsky Will Racelab U23 238140
36 156 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Marcucci Stephen Phoenix AZ Team DNA Racing 223146
37 387 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Davidson Perry Team One 8720
38 157 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Parmentier Bill Gilbert AZ Ride Clean
39 153 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 de luna benjamin phoenix AZ Swiss American Racing 237835

384 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Ritter John Bicycle Ranch 275293
164 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Funk David Red Mountain Brumbies 269566
221 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Hayles Ryan Bicycle Haus Pending
174 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Mckee Eddie Landis/Trek 167315
159 Cat 4-5 Male 5.MCat 4-5 Robles George Buckeye AZ team Colavita 141512



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 526 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Donaldson Tischa Phoenix AZ Colavita AZ 273383
2 530 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Shackelton Shawn Colavita Racing 249570
3 531 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Schmunt Leanne Sahara(YBC) One Day
4 527 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Larson Louisa Glendale AZ Phx Metro Bank/Life Lock/Tribe 287779
5 528 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Maor Orly Glendale AZ Carlos OBriens Racing 268011
6 529 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Hart Sharon Phx Metro Bank/Life Lock/Tribe 288885

DNS 543 Cat 4 Female 9.FCat 4 Francis Stefanie Phx Metro Bank/Life Lock/Tribe 287359



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
113 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 sniegowski andy phoenix AZ Taser 233197

1 52 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Edwards Jeff Las Vegas NV McGhies 55725c
2 151 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Baylor Jeff Bicycle Ranch/RideClean 282609
3 59 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Miranda Greg Unattached 139346
4 384 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Ritter John Bicycle Ranch 275293
5 405 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Ramsey Chris Unattached 165364
6 171 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Foss Jay Unattached 129217
7 114 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 sniegowski matt phoenix AZ Taser 244731
8 51 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 alcala noe las vegas NV allegiant air 231101
9 110 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Rhodes Patrick Tempe AZ Procon / Carlos OBriens Racing 247715

10 122 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Skievasky Nikolai ASU Cycling 260879
11 117 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 French Matt Team Waste Management 157544
11 417 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Kluve Jeff Carlos OBriens Racing/Procon 52497
12 126 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Ganju Sanjay Unattached 196060
13 170 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Dziedzic Michael Team Waste Management 253798
14 107 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Hayward Marcus Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 241388
15 108 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Heim Zack Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 195290
16 106 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Duke Matthew Litchfield Park AZ Phoenix Consumers Cycling 194520
17 127 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Velazco Jose Honeywell Cycling 191841
18 125 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Ingram Shawn Colavita 17384
19 118 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Douglu Andres Tribe 285199
20 121 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Culpepper Clinton Team Beer One Day
21 458 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Hamilton Craig ?
22 53 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Flynn Doug Yuma AZ YBC - Sahara Racing 236220
23 169 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Rainer Mark Vancouver BC LaBiciClettaProShop.com CAN19780618
24 414 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Sandoval Leo Unattached 107620
25 104 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Bunz Mark Mesa AZ Carlos OBriens Racing 142504
25 175 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Lage Doug Bicycle Ranch 226838
26 383 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Stewart Doug Presteza 206577
27 111 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Savage Blake Mesa AZ San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 279523
27 168 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Frederick Frank Unattached 243336
28 166 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Migoni Jose Landis/Trek ?
29 462 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Smith Brian Team Waste Management 204521
30 124 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 McGinty Will Colavita 289020
33 119 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Cain Judah Carlos OBriens Racing/Procon 256553
34 103 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Bosch Cedric Scottsdale AZ Strada Racing



35 115 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Ward Brian Yuma AZ Yuma Bike Club-Sahara Racing 107599
36 112 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Smith Kurt Maricopa AZ San Tan Racing / Paragon 269212
38 105 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 donaldson steve phoenix AZ Vitesse 248555
40 469 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Gay David San Tan Racing/Paragon Cycling 216047
41 102 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Atkins Steve Tempe AZ San Tan/Paragon 272200
42 120 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Shingler Jeff Carlos OBriens Racing/Procon 51454
43 178 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Samsly Will RaceLab U23 238140
44 163 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 ? ?
45 128 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Garland Dave Carlos OBriens Racing/Procon 12844

453 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Barnes Dan Phoenix AZ Procon ?
116 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Bradley Mark Team Waste Management 204760
313 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Peters Mark Team Waste Management 206159
319 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Brodhagen Keith Procon 257201
169 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Castro Michael Bicycle Ranch 288720
413 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Delaney James Carlos OBriens Racing/Procon 100658
123 Cat 3-4 Male 8.MCat 3-4 Atendido Roberto Team Waste Management 163913



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 15 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Salstrand Eric Bicycle Haus 176476
2 4 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 HEPNER Evan Salt Lake City UT Mi Doule 161841
3 12 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Oleary Conner FFKR/Sportsbase online 209217
4 54 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 McGlinn Glen Colavita 192135
5 412 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Antol Bryan GST 1806
6 6 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Long Erik Tucson AZ Guinness Cycling Team 97625
7 8 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Prosnier Gerard Scottsdale AZ Carlos O'Briens Racing 142188
8 66 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Kuettel Jamie Taser/Kend 131144
9 61 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Bowman Evan Waste Management 257006

10 51 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 alcala noe las vegas NV allegiant air 231101
11 414 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Sandoval Leo Unattached 107620
12 57 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Justin Martin Colavita 145915
13 62 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Stalker Ben Unattached 252617
14 60 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Julien David Carlos O'Briens Racing 54002
15 53 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Flynn Doug Yuma AZ YBC - Sahara Racing 236220
16 55 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Wylie Chris Colavita 274480
17 405 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Ramsey Chris Unattached 165364
18 319 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Brodhagen Keith Procon 257201
19 63 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Bonds Jeremy Carlos O'Briens Racing 85352
20 56 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 McWhirter Melissa Scottsdale AZ Veloforma 223966
21 64 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Steven Stewart Bicycle Haus 34475
22 117 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 French Matt Team Waste Managemen157544
23 464 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Whitehill D. Swiss American Racing 186410
24 417 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Kluve Jeffrey Carlos O'Briens Racing 56497
25 410 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Weis Rich Taser/Kend 37466
26 128 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Garland Dave Carlos O'Briens Racing 12844
27 14 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Smith Todd Bicycle Haus 249644
28 52 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Edwards Jeff Las Vegas NV McGhies 55725c
59 59 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Maranda Greg Unattached 139346

DNS 409 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Ball Robert Swiss American Racing 204549
120 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Shingler Jeff Carlos O'Briens Racing 51454
125 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Ingram Shawn Colavita 17384
468 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Gauharou Erik Colavita 186428
58 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Ferguson Ken Colavita 254504
65 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Peterson John Summit velo 57203

469 Cat 2-3 Male 10.MCat 2-3 Gay David Santan Racin 216047



Result RaceNumber Category RacingAge LastName FirstName City State Team License
1 29 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Mazich Sean Waste Management 196405
2 25 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Marcotte Eric Bicycle Haus 212698
3 10 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Schreiber Nicholaus Tucson AZ Summit Velo 93359
4 19 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Culliman Stevie Waste Management 126775
5 13 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 O'Connor Ryan Carlos O'Briens Racing 91766
6 16 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Jensen Ronald RideClean 82670
7 24 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Stewart Scott Waste Management 205083
8 17 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Hall Cody Bicycle Haus 58522
9 20 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Soller Kevin Waste Management 213616
10 26 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Jondal Thomas Landis/TREK 243091
11 3 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Cornelius Brian Tucson AZ Landis/TREK 178293

DNS 409 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Ball Robert Swiss American 204549
2 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Brown Peter Tucson AZ GST Racing 46885
4 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 HEPNER Evan Salt Lake City UT Mi Doule 161841
5 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 LEMKE Brian Phoenix AZ Landis/Trek 59550
6 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Long Erik Tucson AZ Guinness Cycling Team 97625
7 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Parrish Jonathan chandler AZ KENDA PRO P/B SPINERGY 147952
8 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Prosnier Gerard Scottsdale AZ Carlos O'Briens Racing 142188
9 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Reid David Mesa AZ Landis/Trek 60513
11 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 VAUGHAN Walter Tucson AZ Flag Velo 56619
1 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 King Austin Waste Management 43315
12 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 O'leary Conner FFKR/Sportsbase Online 209217
14 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Smith Ted Bicycle Haus 249644
15 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Salstrand Eric Bicycle Haus 176476
18 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Kirkwood Kevin Bicycle Haus 47269
21 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Butkiewicz Kyle Bicycle Haus 79936
22 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Dolman Robert Bicycle Haus 186426
23 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Keltz Kale Bicycle Haus 140286
27 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Jorgenson Andrew Waste Management 187103
28 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Keller Nick Waste Management 187853
30 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Holecko Mathew Carlos O'Briens Racing 148285
31 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Brick Shawn Bicycle Haus 135067
64 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Stewart Steven Bicycle Haus 34475
410 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Weis Rich Tazer/Kenda 57466
416 Pro Cat 1-2 Male 12.MPro Cat 1-2 Mion Todd RideClean 50781


